
 
 

  

 

    

 

   

    

   

  
       

  

   

 

  

  

 

   

    
 

   
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

      

   

   
 

   

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  

  

               

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT 
SUMMARY 

CUPA DATE SUBMITTED 

BUSINESS NAME (Same as FACILITY 

BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 

BUSINESS SITE CITY 

I. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION

NAME or DBA-Doing Business As) 

CA 

VIOLATION SUMMARY 
Type of Violation (check boxes that apply) 

ZIP CODE 105 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
4 

Cal-ARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs) 

ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE 

4a 

5 

8 

HAZARDOUS WASTE 
9 

11 

HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT 

14a 
RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR 

14b 
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 

15 
LOCAL REQUIREMENTS 

61-80Enviroscreen Score 21-40 81-10041-600-20

Narrative description of the violations observed 

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION 

Date of Initial Cash 
Type of Enforcement Action Date of Final Total Costs Value of SEP 

Enforcement Fines/Penalties (Check one box) Disposition Recovered Penalties Imposed 
Action Imposed 

ADMIN CIVIL CRIMINAL 

DESCRIPTION OF FINAL DISPOSITION 

NARRATIVE FORMAT - (i.e. describe probation conditions, final sentencing conditions, consent order compliance schedule, etc) 

Revised: Aug2023ADA

05/31/2023     12/29/2023      $62,500.00         $2,198.00                 $0


	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	CUPA: San Bernardino County Fire Protection District 
	DATE SUBMITTED:                                                                      08/07/2024
	BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS: 9890 CHERRY AVENUE
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: Off
	CalARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES: Off
	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS USTs: On
	ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE: Off
	HAZARDOUS WASTE: On
	HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT: Off
	RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR: Off
	HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE: Off
	LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: Off
	020: Off
	2140: Off
	4160: Off
	6180: On
	81100: Off
	FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION: •Secondary Containment- Failure to maintain secondary containment- CHSC 6.7 25291(a)(2), 25290.1(c), 25290.1(e), 25290.2(c). Failures were noted for fill sump and STP sump on the 10/1/2020 SB 989 testing results.  This violation is recalcitrant since 10/27/2020, 11/12/2020 and 1/12/2023.
   
• New Hazardous Waste Tank System P.E. Certification- Failure to obtain and maintain a written assessment reviewed and certified by an independent, qualified, professional engineer prior to placing the tank system into service.  This violation is recalcitrant and was first issued on 9/3/2019- CCR 66262.34(a)(1), 66265.192(a). 

	ADMIN: On
	CIVIL: Off
	CRIMINAL: Off
	NARRATIVE FORMAT ie describe probation conditions final sentencing conditions consent order compliance schedule etc: Respondent paid penalty and costs and agreed to schedule of compliance.
	BusinessName: JACK'S DISPOSAL SVC., INC.
	Business Site City: FONTANA
	CA: 
	Zip Code: 92335


